

CITY OF ALBANY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
 This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
 Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
 It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: ST-22-01, Queen Avenue Rehabilitation: City Limits to Pacific Boulevard

PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski

BID DATE: 2:00 p.m., January 31, 2023

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		K & E EXCAVATING Salem, OR		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO. Stayton, OR	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A									
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	730,000.00	\$ 730,000.00
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	780,000.00	\$ 780,000.00
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	32,650.00	\$ 32,650.00
A-4	Unclassified Excavation	2800	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$ 112,000.00	33.00	\$ 92,400.00	67.00	\$ 187,600.00
A-5	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	2200	Cubic Yard	\$65.00	\$ 143,000.00	67.00	\$ 147,400.00	78.00	\$ 171,600.00
A-6	2-Inch Cold Plane Pavement Removal	15700	Square Yard	\$2.50	\$ 39,250.00	3.60	\$ 56,520.00	5.50	\$ 86,350.00
A-7	Fine Grade Existing Aggregate Base	10700	Square Yard	\$2.75	\$ 29,425.00	1.50	\$ 16,050.00	5.00	\$ 53,500.00
A-8	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	37000	Square Yard	\$1.25	\$ 46,250.00	0.25	\$ 9,250.00	0.30	\$ 11,100.00
A-9	3/8-Inch Warm-Mix Asphalt Concrete	3000	Ton	\$135.00	\$ 405,000.00	115.00	\$ 345,000.00	118.00	\$ 354,000.00
A-10	1/2-Inch Warm-Mix Asphalt Concrete	4250	Ton	\$120.00	\$ 510,000.00	110.00	\$ 467,500.00	130.00	\$ 552,500.00
A-11	Side Street Paving	17	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	1,260.00	\$ 21,420.00	2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
A-12	Asphalt Trench Patch	1000	Ton	\$275.00	\$ 275,000.00	170.00	\$ 170,000.00	353.00	\$ 353,000.00
A-13	Construct PCC Valley Gutter	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
A-14	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	2200	Linear Foot	\$90.00	\$ 198,000.00	75.00	\$ 165,000.00	113.00	\$ 248,600.00
A-15	Remove and Replace Straight Curb	130	Linear Foot	\$80.00	\$ 10,400.00	55.00	\$ 7,150.00	71.00	\$ 9,230.00
A-16	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	1650	Square Yard	\$150.00	\$ 247,500.00	205.00	\$ 338,250.00	247.50	\$ 408,375.00
A-17	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	80	Square Yard	\$175.00	\$ 14,000.00	350.00	\$ 28,000.00	505.00	\$ 40,400.00
A-18	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	200	Square Yard	\$200.00	\$ 40,000.00	280.00	\$ 56,000.00	327.00	\$ 65,400.00
A-19	Detectable Warning Surface	648	Square Foot	\$50.00	\$ 32,400.00	45.00	\$ 29,160.00	62.00	\$ 40,176.00
A-20	8-Inch PVC Storm Drain	25	Linear Foot	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00	58.00	\$ 1,450.00	145.00	\$ 3,625.00
A-21	10-Inch PVC Storm Drain	970	Linear Foot	\$100.00	\$ 97,000.00	88.00	\$ 85,360.00	149.00	\$ 144,530.00
A-22	15-Inch PVC Storm Drain	130	Linear Foot	\$175.00	\$ 22,750.00	137.00	\$ 17,810.00	155.00	\$ 20,150.00
A-23	18-Inch PVC Storm Drain	25	Linear Foot	\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00	195.00	\$ 4,875.00	270.00	\$ 6,750.00
A-24	24-Inch PVC Storm Drain	290	Linear Foot	\$350.00	\$ 101,500.00	183.00	\$ 53,070.00	210.00	\$ 60,900.00
A-25	8-Inch D.I. Storm Drain	130	Linear Foot	\$100.00	\$ 13,000.00	99.00	\$ 12,870.00	191.00	\$ 24,830.00
A-26	10-Inch D.I. Storm Drain	390	Linear Foot	\$120.00	\$ 46,800.00	112.00	\$ 43,680.00	218.00	\$ 85,020.00
A-27	16-Inch D.I. Storm Drain	260	Linear Foot	\$375.00	\$ 97,500.00	166.00	\$ 43,160.00	223.00	\$ 57,980.00
A-28	18-Inch D.I. Storm Drain	55	Linear Foot	\$400.00	\$ 22,000.00	201.00	\$ 11,055.00	263.00	\$ 14,465.00
A-29	15-Inch RCP Storm Drain	55	Linear Foot	\$375.00	\$ 20,625.00	124.00	\$ 6,820.00	161.00	\$ 8,855.00
A-30	4-Inch Perforated PVC Storm Drain	70	Linear Foot	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	54.00	\$ 3,780.00	95.00	\$ 6,650.00
A-31	6-Inch Perforated PVC Storm Drain	100	Linear Foot	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	62.00	\$ 6,200.00	100.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-32	6-Inch PVC Storm Drain Service	5	Each	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	2,360.00	\$ 11,800.00	4,900.00	\$ 24,500.00
A-33	Install Property Line Cleanout	8	Each	\$300.00	\$ 2,400.00	980.00	\$ 7,840.00	1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
A-34	Connect To Existing 6-Inch D.I. Storm Drain Service	1	Lump Sum	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
A-35	Curb Drain	50	Linear Foot	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	39.00	\$ 1,950.00	42.00	\$ 2,100.00
A-36	Adjust Manhole Rim to Grade	52	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	2,400.00	\$ 124,800.00	1,775.00	\$ 92,300.00
A-37	Adjust Water Fixtures to Grade	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
A-38	24-Inch Mini-Manhole	5	Each	\$6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	6,520.00	\$ 32,600.00
A-39	Shallow Precast Manhole	14	Each	\$6,600.00	\$ 92,400.00	5,900.00	\$ 82,600.00	8,850.00	\$ 123,900.00
A-40	Shallow Cast-In-Place Base Manhole	5	Each	\$6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	7,900.00	\$ 39,500.00	10,150.00	\$ 50,750.00
A-41	Standard Precast Manhole	3	Each	\$7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	9,120.00	\$ 27,360.00
A-42	60-Inch Precast Manhole	1	Each	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
A-43	60-Inch Cast-In-Place Base Manhole	3	Each	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	11,500.00	\$ 13,520.00	13,520.00	\$ 40,560.00
A-44	72-Inch Hydrodynamic Separator	1	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	98,100.00	\$ 98,100.00
A-45	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
A-46	Remove and Replace Curb Inlet Top	2	Each	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A-47	Standard Curb Inlet	13	Each	\$2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
A-48	Catch Basin	45	Each	\$2,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	2,900.00	\$ 130,500.00	4,400.00	\$ 198,000.00
A-49	Install Underground Utility Support	1	Each	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00
A-50	Remove Existing Storm Drain	625	Linear Foot	\$40.00	\$ 25,000.00	67.00	\$ 41,875.00	89.00	\$ 55,625.00
A-51	Remove Existing Catch Basin	43	Each	\$900.00	\$ 38,700.00	750.00	\$ 32,250.00	705.00	\$ 30,315.00
A-52	Remove Existing Manhole	7	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	2,220.00	\$ 15,540.00
A-53	Abandon Existing Storm Drain	955	Linear Foot	\$15.00	\$ 14,325.00	24.00	\$ 22,920.00	28.00	\$ 26,740.00
A-54	Abandon 10-Inch Storm Drain Connection	2	Each	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	5,660.00	\$ 11,320.00
A-55	Abandon Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
A-56	4-Inch Yellow Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	12000	Linear Foot	\$3.00	\$ 36,000.00	0.95	\$ 11,400.00	1.05	\$ 12,600.00
A-57	8-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	12500	Linear Foot	\$6.00	\$ 75,000.00	1.90	\$ 23,750.00	2.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-58	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	1280	Linear Foot	\$10.00	\$ 12,800.00	8.50	\$ 10,880.00	10.00	\$ 12,800.00
A-59	Thermoplastic Bicycle Lane Legend	36	Each	\$400.00	\$ 14,400.00	270.00	\$ 9,720.00	315.00	\$ 11,340.00
A-60	Thermoplastic School Legend	3	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	530.00	\$ 1,590.00	600.00	\$ 1,800.00
A-61	Thermoplastic Single Arrow Legend	49	Each	\$500.00	\$ 24,500.00	245.00	\$ 12,005.00	285.00	\$ 13,965.00
A-62	Thermoplastic Double Arrow Legend	4	Each	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00	410.00	\$ 1,640.00	475.00	\$ 1,900.00
A-63	Raised Reflectonized Pavement Marker	325	Each	\$5.00	\$ 1,625.00	6.40	\$ 2,080.00	7.00	\$ 2,275.00
A-64	Painted Yellow Curb	45	Linear Foot	\$4.50	\$ 202.50	7.60	\$ 342.00	8.00	\$ 360.00
A-65	Remove Existing Striping	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
A-66	Install New Street Signs	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
A-67	Relocate Existing Street Sign	14	Each	\$750.00	\$ 10,500.00	825.00	\$ 11,550.00	1,050.00	\$ 14,700.00
A-68	Relocate Existing Cluster Mailbox Unit	1	Each	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00
A-69	Install RRF/B Pedestrian Crossing at Broadway Street	1	Lump Sum	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00
A-70	Install RRF/B Pedestrian Crossing at Umatilla Street	1	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00
A-71	Modify and Restore Traffic Signal	1	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
A-72	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
A-73	Early Completion Bonus	30	Day	\$2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
A-74	Grind Existing Sidewalk	13	Each	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00	2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	618.00	\$ 8,034.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE A				\$ 4,083,902.50	\$ 3,993,922.00	\$ 6,040,510.00
------------------	--	--	--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

SCHEDULE B						
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	95,000.00 \$ 95,000.00 239,000.00 \$ 239,000.00
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	44,000.00 \$ 44,000.00 178,000.00 \$ 178,000.00
B-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,500.00 \$ 4,500.00 32,700.00 \$ 32,700.00
B-4	Jack-and-Bore 24-Inch Steel Casing with 12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	140	Linear Foot	\$2,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	1,700.00 \$ 238,000.00 3,060.00 \$ 428,400.00
B-5	16-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	60	Linear Foot	\$600.00	\$ 36,000.00	720.00 \$ 43,200.00 882.00 \$ 52,920.00
B-6	12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	1420	Linear Foot	\$175.00	\$ 248,500.00	235.00 \$ 333,700.00 267.00 \$ 379,140.00
B-7	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	2050	Linear Foot	\$130.00	\$ 266,500.00	145.00 \$ 297,250.00 196.00 \$ 401,800.00
B-8	16-Inch Butterfly Valve	2	Each	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	5,200.00 \$ 10,400.00 6,250.00 \$ 12,500.00
B-9	12-Inch Butterfly Valve	11	Each	\$3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	3,500.00 \$ 38,500.00 3,900.00 \$ 42,900.00
B-10	10-Inch Butterfly Valve	1	Each	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	3,700.00 \$ 3,700.00 3,780.00 \$ 3,780.00
B-11	8-Inch Gate Valve	13	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	3,100.00 \$ 40,300.00 2,850.00 \$ 37,050.00
B-12	6-Inch Gate Valve	11	Each	\$1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	2,400.00 \$ 26,400.00 2,075.00 \$ 22,825.00
B-13	4-Inch Gate Valve	3	Each	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,100.00 \$ 6,300.00 1,850.00 \$ 5,550.00
B-14	1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	2	Each	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	5,700.00 \$ 11,400.00 5,900.00 \$ 11,800.00
B-15	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	35	Each	\$2,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	3,900.00 \$ 136,500.00 5,300.00 \$ 185,500.00
B-16	Expose Existing 2-Inch Service	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,800.00 \$ 1,800.00 2,075.00 \$ 2,075.00
B-17	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	Each	\$7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	7,700.00 \$ 69,300.00 10,000.00 \$ 90,000.00
B-18	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	Each	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,200.00 \$ 4,800.00 1,450.00 \$ 5,800.00
B-19	Coordinate 10-Inch X 8-Inch Live Tap	1	Lump Sum	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	7,200.00 \$ 7,200.00 5,550.00 \$ 5,550.00
B-20	Construct Concrete Thrust Block	8	Each	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	370.00 \$ 2,960.00 330.00 \$ 2,640.00
B-21	16-Inch x 16-Inch Connection Assembly	2	Each	\$12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	9,700.00 \$ 19,400.00 15,500.00 \$ 31,000.00
B-22	12-Inch x 12-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	14,000.00 \$ 14,000.00 27,500.00 \$ 27,500.00
B-23	12-Inch x 12-Inch Connection Assembly	3	Each	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	6,900.00 \$ 20,700.00 12,250.00 \$ 36,750.00
B-24	12-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	5,100.00 \$ 5,100.00 10,350.00 \$ 10,350.00
B-25	12-Inch x 2-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00 7,400.00 \$ 7,400.00
B-26	8-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	4	Each	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	4,500.00 \$ 18,000.00 9,600.00 \$ 38,400.00
B-27	8-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly	2	Each	\$4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	4,100.00 \$ 8,200.00 9,000.00 \$ 18,000.00
B-28	2-Inch x 1-1/2-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00 7,250.00 \$ 7,250.00
B-29	Cut-In 24-Inch x 8-Inch Cross	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	40,000.00 \$ 40,000.00 46,000.00 \$ 46,000.00
B-30	Cut-In 12-Inch x 12-Inch Tee	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	7,500.00 \$ 7,500.00 11,750.00 \$ 11,750.00
B-31	Cut-In 12-Inch x 8-Inch Cross	1	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,600.00 \$ 6,600.00 10,750.00 \$ 10,750.00
B-32	Cut-In 10-Inch x 10-Inch Tee	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	7,400.00 \$ 7,400.00 11,750.00 \$ 11,750.00
B-33	Cut-In 8-Inch x 6-Inch Tee	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	5,600.00 \$ 5,600.00 9,600.00 \$ 9,600.00
B-34	Install 32# Sacrificial Anode	29	Each	\$1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	920.00 \$ 26,680.00 700.00 \$ 20,300.00
B-35	Install 17# Sacrificial Anode on Existing Service	27	Each	\$1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	1,900.00 \$ 51,300.00 1,180.00 \$ 31,860.00
B-36	Install Underground Utility Support	4	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	750.00 \$ 3,000.00 1,200.00 \$ 4,800.00
B-37	Asphalt Trench Patch	1000	Ton	\$275.00	\$ 275,000.00	170.00 \$ 170,000.00 345.00 \$ 345,000.00
B-38	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	400	Linear Foot	\$90.00	\$ 36,000.00	75.00 \$ 30,000.00 118.00 \$ 47,200.00
B-39	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	400	Square Yard	\$150.00	\$ 60,000.00	205.00 \$ 30,750.00 276.50 \$ 41,475.00
B-40	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	50	Square Yard	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	280.00 \$ 14,000.00 311.50 \$ 15,575.00
B-41	Abandon 24-Inch x 12-Inch Connection	2	Each	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,300.00 \$ 6,600.00 3,250.00 \$ 6,500.00
B-42	Abandon 12-Inch x 10-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,200.00 \$ 2,200.00 3,050.00 \$ 3,050.00
B-43	Abandon 10-Inch x 6-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,200.00 \$ 2,200.00 2,625.00 \$ 2,625.00
B-44	Abandon Existing 1-Inch Water Service	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 3,050.00 \$ 3,050.00
B-45	Abandon Existing Water Lines	3800	Linear Foot	\$15.00	\$ 57,000.00	15.00 \$ 57,000.00 18.20 \$ 69,160.00
B-46	Remove and Dispose of Asbestos Cement Pipe	120	Linear Foot	\$50.00	\$ 6,000.00	100.00 \$ 12,000.00 148.25 \$ 17,790.00
B-47	Replace Existing Valve Box	11	Each	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00	275.00 \$ 3,025.00 325.00 \$ 3,575.00
B-48	Remove Abandoned Valve Box	21	Each	\$350.00	\$ 7,350.00	200.00 \$ 4,200.00 605.00 \$ 12,705.00
B-49	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	4,800.00 \$ 4,800.00 14,500.00 \$ 14,500.00
B-50	Early Completion Bonus	10	Day	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	2,500.00 \$ 25,000.00 2,500.00 \$ 25,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE B				\$ 2,060,250.00	\$ 2,071,215.00	\$ 3,139,720.00

SCHEDULE C						
C-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 35,000.00 \$ 35,000.00
C-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	4,500.00 \$ 4,500.00 16,500.00 \$ 16,500.00
C-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00 \$ 1,200.00 7,075.00 \$ 7,075.00
C-4	10-Inch PVC Storm Drain	250	Linear Foot	\$100.00	\$ 25,000.00	75.00 \$ 18,750.00 94.00 \$ 23,500.00
C-5	Shallow Precast Manhole	2	Each	\$6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	6,500.00 \$ 13,000.00 8,700.00 \$ 17,400.00
C-6	Catch Basin	2	Each	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,400.00 \$ 4,800.00 4,400.00 \$ 8,800.00
C-7	Abandon Existing 6-Inch Storm Drain	100	Linear Foot	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	29.00 \$ 2,900.00 39.00 \$ 3,900.00
C-8	Abandon 8-Inch x 6-Inch Sewer Connection	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	700.00 \$ 700.00 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00
C-9	Remove Existing Catch Basin	1	Each	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	700.00 \$ 700.00 810.00 \$ 810.00
C-10	Adjust Manhole Rim to Grade	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,400.00 \$ 4,800.00 2,125.00 \$ 4,250.00
C-11	Remove and Replace Sewer Main	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	4,900.00 \$ 4,900.00 6,600.00 \$ 6,600.00
C-12	Remove and Replace Water Main	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	4,900.00 \$ 4,900.00 7,000.00 \$ 7,000.00
C-13	Remove Existing Storm Drain Manhole	1	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	4,200.00 \$ 4,200.00 1,600.00 \$ 1,600.00
C-14	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	30	Linear Foot	\$90.00	\$ 2,700.00	75.00 \$ 2,250.00 155.00 \$ 4,650.00
C-15	Install Underground Utility Support	3	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	750.00 \$ 2,250.00 830.00 \$ 2,490.00
C-16	Asphalt Trench Patch	50	Ton	\$275.00	\$ 13,750.00	350.00 \$ 17,500.00 270.00 \$ 13,500.00
C-17	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00 \$ 500.00 3,700.00 \$ 3,700.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE C				\$ 91,050.00	\$ 96,850.00	\$ 157,775.00

SCHEDULE D						
D-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	7,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 36,500.00 \$ 36,500.00
D-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 5,500.00 \$ 5,500.00
D-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00 \$ 500.00 2,820.00 \$ 2,820.00
D-4	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	30	Linear Foot	\$90.00	\$ 2,700.00	75.00 \$ 2,250.00 161.00 \$ 4,830.00
D-5	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	10	Square Yard	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	205.00 \$ 3,075.00 320.50 \$ 4,807.50
D-6	Remove Existing 12-Inch Concrete Sewer	50	Linear Foot	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	29.00 \$ 1,450.00 94.00 \$ 4,700.00
D-7	10-Inch PVC Sewer	50	Linear Foot	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	140.00 \$ 7,000.00 465.00 \$ 23,250.00
D-8	Connect to Existing Manhole	2	Each	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,100.00 \$ 4,200.00 3,110.00 \$ 6,220.00
D-9	Standard Precast Manhole	3	Each	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	7,700.00 \$ 23,100.00 12,025.00 \$ 36,075.00
D-10	Install Underground Utility Support	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	750.00 \$ 750.00 830.00 \$ 830.00
D-11	Asphalt Trench Patch	50	Ton	\$275.00	\$ 13,750.00	275.00 \$ 13,750.00 426.00 \$ 21,300.00
D-12	Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 1,850.00 \$ 1,850.00
D-13	Abandon Existing 8-Inch Sewer	125	Linear Foot	\$15.00	\$ 1,875.00	25.00 \$ 3,125.00 50.50 \$ 6,312.50

D-14	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
	TOTAL SCHEDULE D				\$ 74,825.00		\$ 70,175.00		\$ 157,042.50

TOTAL

\$ 6,310,027.50

\$ 6,232,162.00

\$ 9,495,047.50